DRAINAGE PUMPS
1
U3
• Cooling jacket for motor
housing
• Low level pumping by
detachable strainer base
• Flushing device

DRAINAGE PUMPS
U3
Type Code No. Power line Wires Weight
Without level control
U3K, 10 m cable JP00205 10m H05RN-F 3G0,75 3.7 kg
With built-in level control
U3KS, 4 m cable JP00206 4m H05RN-F 3G0,75 3.4 kg
U3KS, 10 m cable JP09808 10m H07RN-F 3G1,0 4.3 kg
U3
Pump ready for connection acc. to EN 12050 with 90°, 1¼“ female
connection elbow, cable and plug, S model with automatic level
float switch.
SCOPE OF SUPPLY
Pump Vertical single-stage
Free passage 10 mm
Bearing Ball bearings, grease-lubricat-
ed
Seal on motor side Rotary shaft seal
Oil chamber Yes
Seal on medium side 2-fold rotary shaft seals
Run dry protection Yes
Shaft Stainless steel
Impeller Vortex impeller, GFK
Motor housing Stainless steel
Pump housing GRP
Submersible Yes
Pressure outlet 1 1/4”
MECHANICAL DATA
Voltage 1/N/PE~230 V
Motor rating P1 0.32 kW
Motor rating P2 0.2 kW
Current 1.4 A
Type of enclosure IP 68
Insulation class B
Winding thermostat Yes
Motor protection Integrated
Plug Safety
ELECTRICAL DATA
Dimensions and switching points U3K (mm) Dimensions and switching points special float (mm)
DRAINAGE PUMPS
3
U3
Dimensions and switching points special float (mm) Dimensions GR 32
Example of single pump installation with GR Example of duplex installation
4
DRAINAGE PUMPS
U3
MECHANICAL ACCESSORY
Code No.
1 Swing-type check valve
R32     EN 12050-4 1¼“ (DN 32), PN 4 90x90 (HxB) JP09739
DR 40 EN 12050-4 1½“ (DN 40), PN 4 200x280 (HxB) JP09155
2 Stop valve 1¼“ (DN 32), PN 16 110x60 (HxB) JP44785
brass, 1½“ (DN 40), PN 16 125x60 (HxB) JP44786
3 Elastic connection 1¼“ (DN 32), PN 3 100x42 (HxD) JP44773
4 Hose band clamp 1¼“ JP44765
5 Hose coupling
Hose coupling 1¼“ (DN 32) brass, for transportable use JP00327
House connection 1¼“ – 38/32/25 JP44209
6 Hose set 1 1/4” (DN32), 15 m PVC hose c/w elbow JP43550
7 Special float for lower switching points JP44795
for narrow chambers (mind. 30x30 od Ø30 cm) JP40856
Float fixation for continuous pump operation JP42175
8 Guide rail system GR 32 JP44000
Support for guide rail extension ex 2 m sump depth, per m 1 piece JP28314
9 Connection kit DN 32, with telescopable pressure pipe 30-90 cm JP44609